
Phila. Veg.
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 24-FEB-99
Provided by; Fruit end Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

partly Cloudy 26-29
NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns

AZ 18s fr cond 12.00 24s fr cond
11.00- 30s fr cond 11.00-12.00
ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY pyr ctns/crts 28 lb bchd MX All
Green Ige 32.00-36.00 few low as 30.00
std 32.00-36.00 few low as 30.00 11 lb
cuis/crts bchd CB All Green Ige 14.00GU
All Green sml 15.00-16.00 MX All Green
std 14.00-15.00 PE All Green std
15.00- 16.00—BEANS: MARKETHIGH-

ER buctns/crts FL Round Green Type
Handpicked 1600-18.00 Machine Picked
16.00 —BEETS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctns bchd TX 12s9.00-10.00
BROCCOLI: MARKETLOWER ctns AZ
bchd 14s 8.00-8.50 mostly 8.00 bchd 18s
8.00- Crown Cut 9.00-10.00 CA bchd
|4s 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 some 8 JO bchd
18s 8.00-8.50 mostly 8.00 Crown Cut

9.00- 10.00some 8.00—BRUSSELS SPR-
OUTS; 25 lb cuts CA 12.00-13.00
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 13/4bucrts & 50 lbctns CD CD
One Red Type med few 8 JO FL Round
Green Type med 6JO-7.00 mostly 7.00occ
higher few 6.00 Red Type med 7.00-8.00
TX Round Green Type med 6JO SO lb sks
CD CD One Round Green Type Ige
4.50-5.00 mostly 5.00 NY Round Green
Type Ige 4JO-SJO 45 lb ctns CA Red
Type med few 10.00 1 3/4 bucrts & 40 lb
ctns FLSavoy Type med 7.00-8.00 mostly
8.00 —CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA Topped
med-Ige 11.00-12.00few 13.00sks 105-lb
flmbgs CD Topped med-Ige 9.00 50 lb sks
Ise CA Topped jbo 16.00-18.00 few bias
20.00fair cond 12.00 CD CDOne Topped
jbo 11.00-12.00 fr qua! 7.00 ctns 24 i-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 16.00-17.00ctns
20 i-Ib flmbgs CA Baby Peeled
12.00-14.00 occ IS.

00 —CAULIFLOWER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns flmwtpd AZ 12s
12.00- mostly 12.00 16s 10J0 CA
12s 11.00-13.00fair cond 9.00 9s 10.00

CELERY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 1 1/2dz 10.00-11.00mostly 10.00
2 dz 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00-10J02 1/2
dz 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 limbs 30s
12.00- FL2dzB.oo2 l/2dzB.oo3dz

7.00 TX 2 1/2 dz 9.00 —CHINESE CAB-
BAGE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
oelcrts FL 9.00-10.00 SO lb ctns CA Nappa
12.00- -CORN-SWEET: MARK-
ETABOUT STEADY wbcrtsFL Yellow 4
dz min 10,00 White 4 dz min 9.00-10.00
mostly 10.00 —CUCUMBERS: MARK-
ET HIGHER WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts
MX med 26.00 few 28.00 ord qua!
14.00- fair appear 12.00 sml
19.00- —EGGPLANT: MARKET
HIGHER I 1/9bucntrs wrpd FL med 14.00
few 15.00 fair cond 8.00-10.00 fair qua!
10.00 sml few 12.00 ctns/crts MX 18s
15.00 one lot 10.00 24s 12.00-13.00 1/2&

5/9 buctns/crts FL Italianfair qual& cond
7.00 —ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL 7.00-8.00
mostly 8.00 few low as 6.00 -

ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 1/9 buctns/crts FL 7.00-8.00
mostly 8.00 few low as 600 —GARLIC;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 30 lb ctns
AG BOAT White #5 30.00 #6 33.00 #7
3600 —GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd AZ Kale 24s BJO CA

Brubaker Agronomic
Consulting Service, Inc.

is proudly serving NY, PA, MD, DE & VA with professional,
independent services including:

• Field Crop & Vegetable Consulting
• Nutrient Management

• IPM I Field Scouting
• Soil Testing
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%

♦Professional ♦Experienced Independent Advice
Our goal is to “Increase YOUR PROFITS!”

CallUsToll-F.ee: 1-800-840-1711
'

Kale 24s 11.00 TX Kohlrabi 12s 10.00
Swiss Chard 12s 10.00Red 12s 10.00 ctns/
cits bchd GA Collard 6.00-6.50 Kale
6.00- NCCollard 6.00 Kale 6.00-650
Mustard 7.00Turnip Tops 7.00 Rape 7.00
ctns Ise CA Kale Flowering 12.00few high
as 14.00 1/2 bubkts NJ Dandelion
8.00- -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns AZ
24s 15.00-17.00 mostly 16.00 few
17.50- fair appear low as 13.00 fair

cond 9.00-10.00 Wrapped 24s 16.00-19.00
mostly 17.00-18.00 30s 15.00 ord cond
7.00- CA 24s 15.00-18.00 mostly
16.00 Wrapped 24s 17.00-18.00 FL 24s
14.00 Wrapped 24s 16.00 -LETTUCE-

OTHER: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns AZ Boston 24s fair cond 7.00 Green
Leaf 24s 8.50-9.50 mostly 9.00 Red Leaf
24s 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 CA GreenLeaf
24s 8.00-9.00 mostly 9.00 Red Leaf 24s
9.00- FL Bibb 24s 7.00 25 lb ctns
CA Mesculin Mix 6.00-8.00
LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER ctns AZ 24s
10.00- mostly 10.00 CA 24s
9.00- 10.00few 8.00 FL 24s few 10.00MX
24s 9.00-10.00 1.3 bucrts AZ 24s
12.50- CA 24s 12.00 ---

MUSHROOMS; MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-Ige 12.00 med
9.00- mostly 9.00 4 qt bids PA med-
Ige 5.00 sml-med 4.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
14.00 Cremini 7.00 Portobellas 7.00-750
mostly 7.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.00- mostly 12.00 fair qual 950

ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-850
mostly 8.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwrpd
?A 9.00-950 mostly 9.00 ctns 10 10-oz
rays flmwrpd PA 8.00-850 mostly 8.00
OKRA; OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT

TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd

CA 48s 8.00 MX 48s 6.00-8.00 mostly
6.00- CA Leeks 12s 10.50MX Leeks
12s 9.00-12.00TX Leeks 12s 10.00-11.00
—PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY crts bchd FL Curly 60s
8.00- 10.00 Plain 60s 8.00-10.00 ctns bchd
AZ Curly 60s 8.00-850 CA Curly 60s
8.00- MX Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 Plain
60s 9.00-10.00 TX Curly 60s 9.00-10.00
mostly 10.00Plain 60s 9.00-10.00 mostly
10.00 —PARSNIPS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctns 12 t-lb flmbgs CD 950 20
lb flmbgs Ise CD 13.00 —PEAS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 10 lb ctns
GU Snow Peas Decalyxed 6.00-8.00 few
9.00- fair cond 5.00 MX Snow Peas
8.00 GU Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
15.00- —PEAS OTHER: OFFER-
INGS NONE -PEPPERS: MARKET
HIGHER 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL Bell Type
Green exlge 12.00-14.00 Ige fair cond
9.00- frqual 7.00-9.00 med fair cond
6.00 Mxd Red And Green exlge 8.00 Ige
6.00- med 5.00 Yellow exlge few
14.00- MX Bell Type Red exlge
15.00- 16.00 med 13.00 IS lb ctns MX Bell

Type Red exlge 10.00-12.00 5 kg ctns IS
Bell Type Red 80-100mm 17.00-18.00
Yellow 80-100mm 20.00-22.00 SP Bell
Type Yellow 80-100mm 20.00-22.00
PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2and 5/9 buctns/crts
FL Jalapeno 7.00 I 1/9 buctns FL Long
Hot 7.00-10.00 mostly 8.00 Cubanelles
med-Ige 8.00-10.00 mxd red and green
6.00 1 1/9buctns/crts MX Jalapeno 10.00
—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs FL Red
450-5.00 40lbflmbgs tpd FL Red 12.00-
-RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
RUTABAGAS: 50 lb sks CD CDOne med
7.50 —SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd AZ Flat 24s
950-10.00 CA Flat 24s 8.00-10.00 1 2/5
bu ctns TX Savoy 8.00-9.00 (Clipped)
8.00- bubkts TX Savoy 8.00-10.00 -
-SQUASH: OFFERINGS YELLOW
STRAIGHTNECK LIGHT 1/2 & 5/9
buctns/crts FL Zucchini sml-med 16.00
ctns/lugs MX Zucchini sml-med
15.00- 16.00mostly 16.00Yellow Straight-
neck sml-med 25.00 —SWEET POTA-
TOES; MARKETSTEADY CURED 40 lb
ctns NC U.S. One Jewels med 10.00-11.00

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, February 27, 1999-Al3

mostly 11.00lair qual 7.00-B.oojbo 6.00 -
-TOMATOES: MARKET HIGHER 25 lb
ctns FL VineRipes light red-red sx6s fair
appear 9.00-10.00 80% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens light red-red sx6s
11.00- fair qua) 10.00 6x6s
10.00- Local Repack 85% U.S. One

or Better Mature Greens pink-light red
sx6s 12.006x6s 12.006x7s 12.00fits I lyr
MX VineRipes red 37sfair cond 4.00-5.00
fits 2 lyr MX VineRipes Improved Variet-
ies light-red 4x4s 10.00-12.00 4xss
10.00- sxss 10.00-12.00 5 kg ctns IS

Vine Ripes light-red med 14.00 (clusters)
—TOMATOES. CHERRY: fils 12 1-pt
bkts FL light-red 8.00-10.00 MX light-red
8.00 —TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
MARKET HIGHER 25 lb ctns FL light
red-red 12.00 MX light red-red
10.00- —TURNIPS: MARKET

STEADY 25 lb flmbgs GA Purple Top
med 6.00 NC Purple Top med 6.00

Phila. Herb
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 24-FEB-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Partly Cloudy 26-29
NA-FVOSS
MISC HERBS —ANISE: 2/3 ctns CA

18sfew 16.00 24s 14JO —ARRUGULA:
4/5 bucrts bchd FL 24s 10.00 —BASIL: 1
kg ctns IS 12s 13.00 cits bchd FL ISs
8.00- mostly 10.00 —CELERIAC
(CELERYROOT): 20 lbctns IseCD 10JO

-CHIVES: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 18.00
CILANTRO: 4/5 bucrts bchd FL 30s 10.00
4/5 bucrts Ise FL 9.00 ctns bchd XX 30s
10.00—DILL: ctns bchd TX 24s 9.00 cits
bchd FL 10.00 few 8.00 —DRY
ESCHALLOT: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —HORSERADISH:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —MARJORAM: 1 kg ctns bchd
IS 12s 13.00 —MINT: cits bchd FL 12s
8.00- I kg ctns bchd IS 12s 10.00
OREGANO: 1 kg ctns bchd IS I2s 13.00
—ROSEMARY: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
13.00

FauquierLivestock Exchange, Inc.
Marshall, Virginia

(540) 364-1566
Graded Feeder Cattle Sales

Tuesday March 9 7:00P.M Calf & Yearling
Tuesday April 13 7:00 P.M Calf & Yearling
Tuesday May 11 7:00 P.M Calf & Yearling

REGULAR SALES EVERY TUESDAY 1:30 PM
“Quality Feeder Cattle Our Specialty”

ORDER BUYING AVAILABLE
Contact: Grey H. Puckett, Jr., Manager - (540) 364-1566

A & E ENTERPRISES, INC.
CONSTRUCTION • EQUIPMENT • SERVICE


